09-29-2003	
92503	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings \ □ □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wilson Tool International, Inc.	Name: Wila B.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Goorseweg 7, NL 7241 DB Lochem
	The Netherlands
Other	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: 7/21/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/194,774 filed July 11, 2002 PCT/US02/24949, filed August 7, 2002 Additional numbers as	B. Patent No.(s) 6,467,327, issued October 22, 2002 attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Name: Richard L. Byrne	X Enclosed
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	Additionized to be charged to deposit account
	/F 22
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	23-0650
436 Seventh Avenue	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard L. Byrne, Reg. No. 28,498 What have September 19, 2003	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/26/2003 LMUELLER 00000101 10194774

01 FC:80a1 120.

120.00 0

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0087

Date

2

ASSIGNMENT

Wilson Tool International, Inc., a Minnesota, USA corporation having a place of business at 12912 Famham Avenue, White Bear Lake, Minnesota, 55110, ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Wila B.V., a Netherlands corporation, having a place of business at Goorseweg 7, NL-7241 DB, Lochem, Netherlands, ("Assignee"), the following:

Runk et al., U.S. Patent 6,467,327, issued October 22, 2002 and entitled "Press Brake Tool and Tool Holder,"

Runk et al., U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/194,774 filed July 11, 2002 and entitled "Press Brake Tool and Tool Holder,"

Runk et al., International Patent Application Number PCT/US02/24949, filed August 7, 2002 and entitled "Press Brake Tool and Tool Holder," together with all patent applications and all patents claiming priority directly or indirectly therefrom.

This assignment is made pursuant to a Settlement Agreement effective June 5, 2003 between Assignor and Assignee which provides Assignor with the right to obtain reassignment to it under certain circumstances of the patents and patent applications referred to above.

WILSON TOOL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date: 21 July 03

Robert A. Haskins, President

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

RECORDED: 09/25/2003

On this ______ day of ______, 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Robert A. Haskins, President of Wilson Tool International, Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

Notary Public

#281**5**436\1

